Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 54.87 Ha. Forest Land for Development of Urban Extension Road-II NH-344M from Design Km 0+000 at NH-1 Intersection (Km 23+800, near Bankoli village) to Design Km 38+111 near Sector 24, Dwarka in the state of NCT Delhi

Project No: FP/DL/ROAD/49252/2020

PART - IV

(To be filled in by the Nodal Officer or Principal Chief Conservator of Forests or Head of Forest Department)

17. Detailed opinion and specific recommendations of the State Forest Department for acceptance or otherwise of the proposal with remarks.

The said proposal is for diversion of 54.87 Ha. Forest Land for Development of Urban Extension Road-II NH-344M from Design Km 0+000 at NH-1 Intersection (Km 23+800, near Bankoli village) to Design Km 38+111 near Sector 24, Dwarka in the state of NCT Delhi by National Highways Authority of India.

The proposal is recommended for approval from the Competent Authority for Diversion of 54.87 Ha. Deemed Forest land falling under North, North-West, West and South-West district of Delhi for construction of Urban Extension Road-II NH-344M by National Highways Authority of India as execution of this project is in larger public interest and will help in decongesting the traffic in the state of NCT of Delhi.

Signature:

Name: Kamal Preet (Chief Conservator of Forests)

Official Seal:

KAMAL PREET, IFS

Chief Conservator of Forest (ADMN.)

Department of Forests & Wildlife
Govt. of NCT of Delhi

A-Block, 2nd Floor, Vikas Bhawan
I.P. Estate. New Delhi-110002

Date: **(≯** .08.2021 **Place**: New Delhi